# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Makoto TORIYAMA	10/26/2007
Yuhki YAMAUCHI	10/26/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1-1, Showa-cho		
City:	Kariya-city, Aichi-pref.		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	448-8661		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11945904

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000 Email: smw@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: Larry S. Nixon

Address Line 1: Nixon & Vanderhye, PC

901 North Glebe Road, 11th Floor Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2018-1854

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Larry S. Nixon

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020168 FRAME: 0084** 

500406776

Case No.	:
106546-	US-RLS/vh

# **ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION**

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and

Makoto Toriyama

Yuhki Yamauchi

(Inventors)

**RECORDED: 11/28/2007** 

(Assi	gnee)	hereby does ass	-	nd set over to	a corporation of	Japan		
(Addı		1-1, Showa-cho	, Kariya-city,	Aichi-pref., 448-8	8661 Japan	<i>y</i> /		
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all							
(Title	(Title) applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore, known as IGNITION CONTROL DEVICE FOR INTERNAL COMBUSTION ENGINE for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for							
	patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on							
	or has already filed U.S. application Serial No904							
*								
_	المسالة	-			manta nagazari in a	annation with the		
					ments necessary in co ntinuina or divisional a	ipplications thereof and		
also to es	xecute s	eparate assignme	ents in connect	tion with such app	lications as the Assig	nee may deem		
necessar	ry or exp	edient and furthe	r to perform ar	y act which may b	be necessary in conne lal Property or similar	ection with claims or		
•						ry to obtain a grant of a		
		ersigned agree(s) es patent to the A	•	anninalive acts w	mich may be necessa	ry to obtain a grant or a		
		•	-	d request(s) the C	Commissioner of Pate	nts to issue any and all		
Letters F	Patent of	the United States	resulting from	said application	or any division or divis	sions or continuing		
						covenants that he has have) not executed and		
	,	any agreement in			and that no has (they	nave, not excepted and		
					NDERHYE P.C. the p			
						omply with the rules of the		
					understood and agree IEE and will continue			
attorneys Nixon & Vanderhye P.C. have represented only ASSIGNEE and will continue to represent only ASSIGNEE with respect to this invention.								
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).								
					0 1 4 -			
1	9+1	1 21 2007		makoto 7	ATIM DOM A			
Date Octobe		20.6.200 / Signature of inventor	inventor		vojumu			
					Makoto Toriyama			
P	9. t. 1	- 26 3007		Juhhi Ya				
Date	ragu	en 26, 2007 Signature of inv		inventor		nouchu		
Yuhki Yamauchi								
			• .					
	Л	Turk			X 1 111 D	0 /		
Date	$\mathcal{C}$	ctober 26.	2007	Witnessed by:	Yoshitak	a Sato		
	1	Pctober 26. Pctober 26.	20017		Yoshitak Yoshitaka	·C /		
Date		crover 26.	2001	Witnessed by:	Yoshitaka	Sato		

PATENT REEL: 020168 FRAME: 008537